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Broadfield Primary School 

 

Newsletter 
Issue 7 01 February 2023 

Holiday Dates 

The school holidays for the rest of this year (2022-2023 is as follows: 

Holiday School Closes School Re-opens 

Half Term Friday 10th February 2023 Monday 20th February 2023 

Easter Friday 31st March 2023 Monday 17th April 2023 

Bank Holiday Friday 28th April 2023 Tuesday 2nd May 2023 

Bank Holiday Friday 5th May 2023 Tuesday 9th May 2023 

Half Term Friday 26th May 2023 Monday 5th June 2023 

Eid Thursday 29th June 2023 Monday 3rd July 2023 

Summer Friday 21st July 2023  Tuesday 5th September 

 

The School Holidays 2023-2024 

Autumn Term 2023 

Monday, 4  September Whole School Staff Training 

Tuesday, 5  September Start of term for pupils 

Friday, 20   October School closes (Half Term) 

Monday, 30 October School reopens 

Friday, 22    December School closes 

                                                                   CHRISTMAS 

 

Spring Term 2024 

Monday, 8 January Whole School Staff Training 

Tuesday 9 January Start of term for pupils 

Friday,  16 February School closes (Half Term) 

Monday, 26 February School re-opens 

Friday,    28 March School closes 

                                                                   EASTER 

Summer Term 2024 

Monday, 15 April Start of term 

Monday, 6 May School closed (May Day Bank Holiday) 

Tuesday, 7 May School reopens 

Friday, 24 May School closes (Half term) 

Monday, 3 June School re-opens 

Monday, 17 June                                                                  TBC (EID) Staff Training Day- Closed to students 

Friday, 19 July School closes 

                                                                   SUMMER HOLIDAYS 
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Independent Learning Gallery 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 
 

Children in Chestnut and Ash class are really enjoying their learning at the moment particularly 

topic. Last term in Chestnut, they studied the Native Americans, as a result, some children 

researched some interesting facts. 

Well done to Ash class, they have certainly been on fire, the following children impressed me with 

their work last week when they invited me into their class: Momina, Amina, Elisei, Aliyaan, 

Mohammad Ali and Azaan. Please keep up the good work. 
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Broadfield Primary School 

Awards 
 

‘Together We Can Achieve’ 

Pupil of the  

Week 

Reception 1 Rayan 

Reception 2 Omar 

Year 1 Larch Maisha 

Y1/2 Beech Luqmaan 

Y2 Willow Inshirah 

Y3 Maple Luqman 

Y3/4 Woodlands Amara 

Y3/4 Chestnut Fawad 

Y5 Ash Hakim 

Y5 Sycamore Elizabeth 

Y6 Elm Awais 

Y6 Oak Raiyyan 
  

Broadfield Values 

Award: Diversity 

Reception 1 Mirha 

Reception 2 Muneeb 

Year 1 Larch Shahan 

Y1/2 Beech Aaron 

Y2 Willow Fatima 

Y3 Maple Rizwan 

Y3/4 Woodlands Khirad 

Y3/4 Chestnut Whole Class 

Y5 Ash Aliyaan 

Y5 Sycamore Luqman 

Y6 Elm Areej 

Y6 Oak Bianca 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Best Attendance 

This week’s best attenders are:  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Well done! 

 

Well Done to All! 
 

Sycamore 

99.4 


